MnTIT SINGH &

c/o Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-76
Singapore 575642

Date: [~ 10 <J0) |

CHnA  JatpInG InSUkence ( SonGhpo) PIELTH
MOTOR. Ccarms REPT .

3 Awson Koan

f16-0 Sphnslear Tonee

Sinéppne @"?40 ?

Dear Sir/ Madam
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES._ SMG S3G  #nd YM%X
ALONG Orcaard RoAd ON__>F -0y

Ing 536

1/ We, the owner of Vehicle No.
accident.

which was involved in the above

My / Our vehicle sustained damages as a result of the above said accident and T / we are now

claiming against you for the followings:-

1. Costs of repair - AR 733. a0
2. Loss-p‘I{UsefRental fees FOAYL - @ Qresp oD
3. Pglce/ GIAxtport / LTA fees - A 7€y
4. Surveyor report fecs -

5. Others -

Total: ﬁ }Z? QQD‘ZK

Please advise whether you are now prepare to settle my claims as outlined above.

1/ We hereby authorise my / our repairers, M/s Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd. and/or their representatives
lo negotiate/compromise settlement of my / our above claim on my / our behalf. If there is a settlement
I/ we further authorise you to pay whatever settlement sum to my / our repairers being the outstanding

repair bill and incidentals due to them.

Your kind attention and prompt settlement is much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ oM@ 536 AD Y@ Lgt X
OK Cerard  RiAD

%08~ Juy )

ALONG

ON

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I/ We, M&M Jf T S{Né H 6 L

NRIC NO. S ?"'1 "1?6 < The owner of Vehicle No. §m C:’ $s G}
Hereby irrevocably appoint Messrs Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate,

Sector C, #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/our
behalf and to do all and/or any of the followings:-
1. To submit, negotiate/compromise and to resolve settlements of my/our above mentioned claim.
2. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd.
3. For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever as they deem

necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.

1/ We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/our
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authorized by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all intends

and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.

[/ 'We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd. of the settlement amount

constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.

J
Signed on the ? (day) 4 8/ (month) 01 / (year)

J\f—\

Acknowledged by Owner £/
(company stamp if applicable)



MOTCR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : CMCVSNWOO038312101 Claim No : SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC
Claimant : MANJIT SINGH GILL
Amount :  S§514,140.45

SINGAPCRE DOLLARS FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE EUNDRED FORTY AND
CENT:Z FORTY FIVE ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned ameunl Lo ke paid te me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involwving

Claimant Vehicle No. ; SMGH3G

Insured Vehicle No. @ YQ4B6X

Date of Loas : 27/08/2021

Place of Accident : DRCHARD ROAD NEAR LUCKY BLAZA BUS STOP

IN CONSIDERATICN of Lhe payment made Lo me/us of the afcrementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. zand/or

Insured Name : ARK LOGISTICS SERVICES PTE LTD
Driver Name : RAJARAMA DHARMADURAIL

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TATPING INSURANCE {SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD.

{1) General Damages 58
(2) Cost of Repair/Execess 85 12,733.00
(3) Loss of Yse/Rental /Basming 5% 1,400.00
(1) & Pets R

Irvestigation—Results/Search Fees 585 T
{5) Medical Reports/Expenses 53
(&) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing 35
(7) Cost including Disbursement 55

TEHIAE o a & & 8 & © & 0w s 5 29 14,140.45

Claimant Name:J MAN-J\T ‘(fNG'H NRIC No ; 9'8’2286(‘

Signature : ,.-/v Date : ”04'-10 13
W/




ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. : 16190
Vehicle Insured : YQ486X

Accident Date 1 27-Aug-2021 Date : 18-0ct-2021
Our Ref : 021122 (CHINA) / CHAN PAGE : 1

MANJIT SINGH GILL
11 LEEDON HEIGHTS
#22-31

Singapore 267955

FINAL REPAIR COST FOR PORSCHE CAYENNE SMG53G

To supply spare parts

To remove & renew rear windscreen
glass and conduct water leak test.

To remove roof lining, front and
rear seats, trim board and carpet

To putty and spray replaced parts

To remove, cut-out damaged parts,
panel beating, welding, align,
refix and to renew above parts

To wrap tailgate and rear bumper

Add 7% GST : 833.00

Total : S$12,733.00

Singapore Dollars Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred
and Thirty Three Only



HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

BLK I, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-125, SINGAPORE 575636. TEL: 6453 1473

wvorceno. H21325

CUSTOMER _
/ MANIJIT SINGH GILL ﬂ DATE : 20.10.2021 X
C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 7 SIN MING IND. ESTATE REENO : .-
SECTOR C, #01-76 TERM : CASH
SINGAPORE 575642.

ATTN: MR. ALAN KHONG
X I\ Y,

RENTAL FEES FOR :-
s/no. vehicle no. ~ Vrano. reference no. of day/s | unit price amount
1 SNA 24018 17417 SMG 53G 7 $ 300.00|$ 2,100.00
ko & s sk ok ok ok ok o ok ok koko
TOTAL : $ 2,100.00

PAYMENT MODE:
BY CHEQUE: HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL
BANK TRANSFER: DBS 015-900828-2
PAYNOW TO UEN: 53013461J

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED,

M-

HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL




HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

BLK 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-
SINGAPORE 575636. TEL: 6453 1473 /

REGN. NO.: 53013461) o

w

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR

125,

Vehicle No: S_’-J A c‘_:} by <

Mileage Out: f ? Ci&j" & 7

Cwée 56

Excess Liability :

Hirer: h [ ARG H Gred Make & Model: /1”.-/,-’% N2 (f < ¢ 4 %{Manual
Cad e 1 58 O - 73 1 £ - 2
NRIC / Passport No: e ( <;t'ate of Birth: _\_h—'é"f’ OUT : Date :\? ity 7 e 1/ 2 /| OUT : Time / .;' Q( parrys
] b 2t Al e A A B - ; :
Addrass: o N 1 (! 3 Replace Veh No: Mileage Out:
HoS 2 T D
HS 21 S A6Iavye OUT : Date OUT : Time
.y «__ -0 | ('f ..\/
Driving Licence No: Pass Date: i “ 43
S92 1L CHARGES

Contact Number: It ! ! &

Daily _,flff @% _“_ () L= per day =] {

S % il -_ 3 Weekly @$ per week

Monthly @3 per month
Appainted Driver:

Hours @% per hour
MRIC / Passport No: Date of Birth:

Others @$
~ddress:
Driving Licence No: Pass Date:
Contact Shiger SUB-TOTALS | (0.
Terms & Conditions PETROL LEVEL

Out | E 14 | 12 | 34 (F )
ADDITIONAL $$3000.00 EXCESS I O T e
For Hirer / Driver
Age 23 years old & below. TOTAL CHARGES §
Age 70 years old & above.
Less than Two (2) years Driving Experience.

> IMPORTANT!
Malaysia Excess (Exclude Towing Fees and Any Charges FOR SINGAPORE USE\f ONLY
In Malaysia) - $$3,500.00
) $$2,500.00 /

Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) :

Hirer's Signature

Addition Driver's Signature

Qs /1

I'have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If | have presented a chargelcredit card for payment, | agree that all amounts payable under this agreement
and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made an the charge/credit card voucher. All information | have

given HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true,
* IMPORTANT

1. ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 26 TO BE BELOW 65 YEARS OLD WITH MORE THAN 3 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMET MAY

DRIVE THE VEHICLE, OTHERWISE ADDITIONAL S$3000.00 EXCESS IS APPLICABLE.

2.ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

REDIRECTED.

3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW ANDIOR PAl WHERE

APPLICABLE.

4.VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL. -
5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE, THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DA';{( AND TIME INSERTED BELOW
SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE
OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE

CHECKED BY

AON

SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER




> Back to OneMotoring

E

' Authority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 27 Aug 2021/ 16:54:28
Receipt Date/Time : 27 Aug 2021/ 16:54:28
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-210827-003250
Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (5%) (S$) (S$)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - YQ486X

As at 27 Aug 2021/14:13:00

Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
9 Insurance Enquiry - YQ486X

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20210827165328198030
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
411911 XXXKXX6569 eNETS Credit Card 7.45
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 May 2022 15:36

To: peijuan_lee@aakls.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YQ 486X AND SMG 53G ON 27/08/2021

Our Ref: CC6/CTI21009214/Kes3

24 May 2022

AAK LOGISTICS SERVICES PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YQ 486X AND SMG 53G ON 27/08/2021

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher Sng

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

Email: ashersng@|kkauto.com

c.C. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 28 February 2023 4:36 PM

To: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl; Admin A

Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE} / SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC / FW: Direct Settlement -

Accident Involving YQ 486X (Ol : CTI - SNM21D204885/C02/TANKL) and SMG 53G (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/CTI121009214/Kes3) on 27/08/2021

Dear Ezlyna,

We refer to your email below.

Please proceed to offer up to $14,140.45 (all-in).
Please keep us posted for us to act accordingly.
Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Senior Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, February 27, 2023 3:09 PM

To: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE} / SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YQ
486X (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SMG 53G (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI121009214/Kes3) on 27/08/2021



CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

URGENT!

Dear So Chow,

This was our ex-colleague Ms Asher’s case and | just taking over. As the date of accident was in year 2021, it would be
grateful if you could revert with your approval to us soon. TP WS is chasing us for settlement. Thank you.

Your ref: SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC

LKK ref : CC6/CTI121009214/Kes3

Dear So Chow,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YQ486X (CHINA TAIPING) AND SMG53G (TP) ON 27/08/2021

We refer to the above matter.

It is an accident under BOLA 27, Ol rear ended TP. We are of the view that liability is on our driver’s.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “Alan’s United Auto Pte Ltd” at $14,140.45 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $ 17,409.00 $ 12,733.00 (Inclusive of GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $300) $2,100.00 $ 1,400.00 (7 days x $200)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 7.45 S 7.45
Total $19,516.45 $14,140.45

Surveyor recommended 6 days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly note that this inspection report dated 24/06/2022 is only for mandate purpose.
Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)




From: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Sunday, 13 March 2022 1:12 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YQ 486X (Ol : CTI - TBA)
and SMG 53G (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT121009214/Kes3) on 27/08/2021

Hi Team
Please see Insured’s GIA report as requested.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be
expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thanks and Best Regards

Chee So Chow
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
Main: (65) 6389 6116 | F: (65) 6222 5879

Email : claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X Jffiis Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any
copies of it thereafter.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, October 29, 2021 11:16 AM

To: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YQ 486X (Ol : CTI - TBA)
and SMG 53G (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT121009214/Kes3) on 27/08/2021

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our necessary
action.

Please be informed that we are currently deployed to work from home in view of the current COVID-19 situation may reach me
at 8839 9816 for any urgent matters.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 | did: 6841-6051
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related
documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Su Li (LKK Auto) <suli@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 September 2021 11:49 AM

To: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: SNM21D204885/C02/YQ486X/CHEESC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YQ 486X (Ol : CTI - TBA)
and SMG 53G (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI121009214/Kes3) on 27/08/2021

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’
s accident report for our necessary action.

*Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission
of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
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